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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

CASE INFORMATION

Cross Court Docket Nos:  356 WDA 2024

Date Filed:  08/30/2019Judge Assigned:  Initiation Date: 07/09/2019 

OTN:  U 725730-5 Originating Docket No:  MJ-53302-CR-0000203-2019LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Jennifer L. Nicholson Final Issuing Authority:  David B. Rishel

Arresting Agency:  NEW CASTLE PSP Arresting Officer:  Naberezny, David M. Jr.

Complaint/Citation No.:  PA19 916525 Incident Number:  

County: Lawrence Township: Union Township

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 07/11/2019Processing StatusStatus Date

08/18/2025 Awaiting Post Conviction Relief Act 

Hearing

08/11/2025 Completed

08/05/2024 Awaiting Hearing

03/26/2024 Awaiting Appellate Court Decision

02/26/2024 Completed

02/26/2024 Awaiting Post Sentence Motion Hearing

09/19/2023 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

08/28/2023 Awaiting PSI

08/28/2023 Awaiting Sentencing

05/24/2023 Awaiting Trial

05/10/2023 Awaiting Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion 

Hearing

05/02/2023 Awaiting Trial

04/26/2023 Awaiting Hearing

12/14/2022 Awaiting Trial

10/11/2022 Awaiting Hearing

10/08/2019 Awaiting Trial

09/26/2019 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

08/30/2019 Awaiting Trial

08/30/2019 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

08/30/2019 Awaiting Filing of Information

07/09/2019Complaint Date:

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

10/08/2019  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledFormal Arraignment

11/04/2019  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

01/06/2020  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

01/24/2020  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledStatus Conference

02/03/2020  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

06/08/2020  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

09/08/2020  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

12/07/2020  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

01/04/2021  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

02/01/2021  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

06/07/2021  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

07/06/2021  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

10/04/2021  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

01/03/2022  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

03/07/2022  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

06/06/2022  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

09/06/2022  1:30 pm Courtroom 2 President Judge J. Craig Cox ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

11/01/2022  2:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledStatus Conference

12/05/2022  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

12/07/2022  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto CancelledHearing

03/06/2023  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

05/30/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledOmnibus Pre-Trial 

Motion Hearing

05/30/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledStatus Conference

05/30/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledHearing

06/05/2023  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

06/20/2023  9:00 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedTrial

07/10/2023  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto MovedJudicial Call of the 

Trial

08/07/2023  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledJudicial Call of the 

Trial

08/17/2023  2:30 pm Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledStatus Conference

08/21/2023  9:00 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledTrial

08/22/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledTrial

08/23/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledTrial

08/24/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledTrial

08/25/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledTrial

08/28/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledTrial

09/19/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledSentencing

12/19/2023  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ContinuedArgument

02/05/2024  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledArgument

08/16/2024  9:30 am Courtroom 1 Senior Judge Dominick Motto ScheduledHearing

11/06/2025  1:30 pm Courtroom 1 CancelledPCRA Hearing

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

Still in 

Custody

Confinement

Reason

Destination

Location

Confinement

Type

Confinement 

Known As Of

State Correctional Institution SCI Coal Township02/27/2025 Yes

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 05/03/1976 City/State/Zip:  Edinburg, PA  16116

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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BAIL INFORMATION

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr. Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$0.0007/11/2019Denied Magisterial District Court

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Murder Of The First Degree U 725730-5H1 07/08/2019 1 1 18 § 2502 §§ A

Murder Of The Second Degree U 725730-5H2 07/08/2019 16 2 18 § 2502 §§ B

Kidnap To Inflict Inj/Terror U 725730-5F1 07/08/2019 3 3 18 § 2901 §§ A3

Kidnap To Inflict Inj/Terror U 725730-5F1 07/08/2019 4 4 18 § 2901 §§ A3

Simple Assault U 725730-5M1 07/08/2019 11 5 18 § 2701 §§ A1

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Held for Court (Lower Court)                    Defendant Was Present

08/29/2019 Not FinalLower Court Disposition

1 / Murder Of The First Degree Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2502 §§ A  H1

3 / Kidnap To Inflict Inj/Terror Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2901 §§ A3  F1

4 / Kidnap To Inflict Inj/Terror Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2901 §§ A3  F1

5 / Simple Assault Held for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 2701 §§ A1  M1

Proceed to Court (Arraignment Waived)                    Defendant Was Not Present

09/26/2019 Not FinalInformation Filed

1 / Murder Of The First Degree Proceed to Court 18 § 2502 §§ A  H1

3 / Kidnap To Inflict Inj/Terror Proceed to Court 18 § 2901 §§ A3  F1

4 / Kidnap To Inflict Inj/Terror Proceed to Court 18 § 2901 §§ A3  F1

5 / Simple Assault Proceed to Court 18 § 2701 §§ A1  M1

Guilty                    

08/28/2023 Final DispositionJudicial Call of the Trial

1 / Murder Of The First Degree Guilty 18 § 2502 §§ A  H1

Motto, Dominick 09/19/2023

LifeConfinement

2 / Murder Of The Second Degree Guilty 18 § 2502 §§ B  H2

Motto, Dominick 09/19/2023

LifeConfinement

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

3 / Kidnap To Inflict Inj/Terror Guilty 18 § 2901 §§ A3  F1

Motto, Dominick 09/19/2023

4 / Kidnap To Inflict Inj/Terror Guilty 18 § 2901 §§ A3  F1

Motto, Dominick 09/19/2023

5 / Simple Assault Guilty 18 § 2701 §§ A1  M1

Motto, Dominick 09/19/2023

Min of 1.00 Years 

Max of 2.00 Years 

Other

Confinement

LINKED SENTENCES:

Link 1

CP-37-CR-0000730-2019 - Seq. No. 2 (18 § 2502 §§ B) - Confinement is Consecutive to

CP-37-CR-0000730-2019 - Seq. No. 1 (18 § 2502 §§ A) - Confinement

Link 2

CP-37-CR-0000730-2019 - Seq. No. 5 (18 § 2701 §§ A1) - Confinement is Consecutive to

CP-37-CR-0000730-2019 - Seq. No. 2 (18 § 2502 §§ B) - Confinement is Consecutive to

CP-37-CR-0000730-2019 - Seq. No. 1 (18 § 2502 §§ A) - Confinement

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Joshua David Lamancusa

District Attorney

094452Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

724-656-1916 (Phone)

Address:

Lawrence County Da Office

430 Court St

New Castle, PA  16101-3503

Name: Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

District Attorney

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

724-656-1915 (Phone)

Address:

Lawrence County Government Center

430 Court Street

New Castle, PA  16101

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Dennis W. Mccurdy, Esq.

Court Appointed - Private

061087Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

724-453-1222

724-625-3125

724-625-3333

(Phone)

(Office)

(Office)

Address:

539 Main St

Harmony, PA  16037-7221

Representing: Burley, Keith Lamont Jr. 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

08/30/20191 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/30/2019

08/30/20192 Naberezny, David M. Jr.

Confidential Information Form

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/30/2019

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/30/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/30/2019

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

08/30/20193 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Courtsey Copy Of 318/19 MD

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/30/2019

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/30/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/30/2019

08/30/20195 Farrell, Thomas N.

Entry of Appearance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/03/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/03/2019

08/30/20196 Farrell, Thomas N.

Waiver of Appearance at Arraignment

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/03/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/03/2019

09/03/20192 Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Motion to Transcribe

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/03/2019

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/03/2019

09/03/2019 09/03/20193 Cox, J. Craig

Order of Court (Crt Reporter to Transcribe Prelim Hrg 8/29/19 @ Central)

Court Admin, New Castle

Hand Delivered09/03/2019

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed09/03/2019

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/03/2019

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/03/2019

Lawrence County Central Court

Fax09/03/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/03/2019

09/03/20194 Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Notice of Aggravating Circumstances

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/03/2019

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/03/2019

09/26/20191 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Information Filed (Arraignment Waived)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/26/2019

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/26/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/26/2019

11/01/20191 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (Preliminary Hrg; 8/29/19; Elizabeth Anderson, Steno)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/01/2019

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/01/2019

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/01/2019

11/05/20191 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/05/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/05/2019

11/05/2019 11/04/20192 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial Cont to January 2020 Trial Term)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/05/2019

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/05/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/05/2019

11/13/20191 Farrell, Thomas N.

Petition Seeking Approval Of Payment For Hours Worked For Court-Appointed Representation

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/14/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/14/2019

11/13/2019 11/13/20192 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Law Co Controller To Pay Atty Farrel In The Sum Of $862.50)

Court Admin, New Castle

Hand Delivered11/14/2019

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed11/14/2019

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/14/2019

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/14/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/14/2019

12/11/20191 Farrell, Thomas N.

Uncontested Motion For Status Conference

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot12/11/2019

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eNotice Notified12/11/2019

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eNotice Notified12/11/2019

01/08/2020 01/06/20203 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Case Stricken From January 2020 Trial List/Cont to Feb 2020 Trial Term)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/09/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/09/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/09/2020

01/08/20204 Farrell, Thomas N.

Uncontested Motion for Status Conference

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/09/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/09/2020

01/08/2020 01/06/20205 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Hrg Shall Take Place On 1/24/20 At 1:30 Pm Crtrm#1 1 1/2Hr RSVD)

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot01/09/2020

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed01/09/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/09/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/09/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/09/2020

01/27/20201 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/27/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/27/2020

01/27/2020 01/24/20202 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial Cont to June 2020 Trial Term)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/27/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/27/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/27/2020

05/20/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed06/02/2020

Court Admin, New Castle

Hand Delivered06/02/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/02/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/02/2020

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/02/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/02/2020

05/26/20201 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/27/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/27/2020

05/26/2020 05/26/20202 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial Cont to Sept 2020 Trial Term)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/27/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/27/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/27/2020

05/28/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed06/05/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/05/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/05/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/05/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/05/2020

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 13 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

06/01/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Ptn)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/01/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/01/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/01/2020

06/03/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence / Forward Request

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot06/23/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/23/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/23/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/23/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/23/2020

06/04/20201 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court/Pro Se Correspondence

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/04/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/04/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/04/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/04/2020

06/08/2020 06/05/20201 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court/Case Correspondence

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 14 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/08/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/08/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/08/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/08/2020

06/10/2020 06/10/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Complaint)

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/11/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/11/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/11/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/11/2020

06/17/20201 Lawrence County Corrections

Correspondence From Brian Covert In Reguards To Inmate Mail Undelivered

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot06/23/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/23/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/23/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/23/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/23/2020

06/19/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence / Forward Request

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 15 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot06/23/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/23/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/23/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/23/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/23/2020

06/25/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mail Slot07/02/2020

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot07/02/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed07/02/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/02/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/02/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/02/2020

06/26/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence / Forward Request

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot06/29/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/29/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/29/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/29/2020

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 16 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/29/2020

06/26/20202 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence / Forward Petition

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot06/29/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/29/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/29/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/29/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/29/2020

06/29/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed06/29/2020

Court Admin, New Castle

Hand Delivered06/29/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed06/29/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/29/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/29/2020

Lawrence County Corrections

Hand Delivered06/29/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/29/2020

Motto, Dominick

Hand Delivered06/29/2020

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 17 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

07/01/2020 07/01/20201 Motto, Dominick

Pro Se Correspondence / Order of Court

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mail Slot07/01/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed07/01/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/01/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/01/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/01/2020

07/27/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd Req)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed07/27/2020

Court Admin, New Castle

Hand Delivered07/27/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed07/27/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/27/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/27/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/27/2020

07/28/2020 07/28/20201 Motto, Dominick

Pro Se Correspondence/Order of Court

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed07/28/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/28/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/28/2020

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 18 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/28/2020

09/08/20203 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/09/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/09/2020

09/08/2020 09/08/20204 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Continuance Granted; Trial Cont To December 2020 Trial Term)

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot09/09/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

Mailed09/09/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/09/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/09/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/09/2020

10/23/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Mtn to Compel Answer)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/23/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/23/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/23/2020

11/30/20201 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Pro Se Memorandum)

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 19 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/30/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/30/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/30/2020

12/02/2020 12/02/20201 Motto, Dominick

Pro Se Correspondence / Order of Court

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/02/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/02/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/02/2020

12/04/20201 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/04/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/04/2020

12/04/2020 12/03/20202 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial is Continued to January 2021 Trial Term)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/04/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/04/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/04/2020

12/07/20203 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Criminal Complaints)

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 20 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/09/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/09/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/09/2020

12/29/20201 Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence (Copy of Dockets)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed12/29/2020

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/29/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/29/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/29/2020

12/31/20201 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/31/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/31/2020

12/31/2020 12/31/20202 Hodge, John W.

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Call of Trial Contto 2/1/21 @ 1:30 PM in Crtrm # 1)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/31/2020

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/31/2020

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/31/2020

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 21 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

01/04/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re; Filling/Serve/Docketts)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed01/04/2021

Court Admin, New Castle

Hand Delivered01/04/2021

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/04/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/04/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/04/2021

01/11/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Supplement Petition / Forward Request)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/11/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/11/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/11/2021

02/02/20211 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/02/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/02/2021

02/02/2021 02/01/20212 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial is Continued To The June 2021 Trial List)

Court Admin, New Castle

Hand Delivered02/02/2021

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/02/2021

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 22 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/02/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/02/2021

02/08/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd Req)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/12/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/12/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/12/2021

02/16/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd Req)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/16/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/16/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/16/2021

Motto, Dominick

Hand Delivered02/16/2021

02/19/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Case Correspondence from Deft (Per Judge Motto - File of Record)- Copy to Civil #10386/20

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/19/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/19/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/19/2021

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 23 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

02/22/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Forward Copies of Correspondence)

Court Admin, New Castle

Hand Delivered02/25/2021

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/25/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/25/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/25/2021

Motto, Dominick

Hand Delivered02/25/2021

02/22/20212 Motto, Dominick

Pro Se Correspondence / Order of Court

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/22/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/22/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/22/2021

03/01/2021 03/01/20211 Motto, Dominick

Pro Se Correspondence / Order of Court

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/02/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/02/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/02/2021

03/01/20212 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/01/2021

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 24 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/01/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/01/2021

03/03/2021 03/03/20211 Motto, Dominick

Pro Se Correspondence/ Court Order

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/03/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/03/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/03/2021

03/12/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to DA & Atty - Gave Copy to Civil)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed03/15/2021

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/15/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/15/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/15/2021

05/25/20213 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/25/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/25/2021

05/25/2021 05/24/20214 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial is Continued to July 2021 Term)

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET
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Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 25 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/25/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/25/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/25/2021

06/28/20211 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/29/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/29/2021

06/28/2021 06/28/20212 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial Cont To October 2021 Trial Term)

Court Admin, New Castle

Hand Delivered06/29/2021

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/29/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/29/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/29/2021

08/05/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Copies)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/09/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/09/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/09/2021

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 26 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

09/30/20211 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/01/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/01/2021

09/30/2021 09/30/20212 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial Cont To January 2022 Trial Term)

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot10/01/2021

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/01/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/01/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/01/2021

10/25/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Mtn)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/28/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/28/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/28/2021

10/25/20212 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Copies Conts)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/28/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/28/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 27 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served10/28/2021

10/25/20213 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Motions)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/26/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/26/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/26/2021

10/26/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Dockets)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/26/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/26/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/26/2021

10/29/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to DA, Atty, & Judge)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/02/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/02/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/02/2021

11/03/2021 11/02/20211 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court/Case Correspondence

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/05/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/05/2021

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 28 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/05/2021

11/12/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Time Stamped Mtn Req)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/12/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/12/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/12/2021

11/12/20212 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Time Stamped Copies)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/15/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/15/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/15/2021

11/15/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Case Filing)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/15/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/15/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/15/2021

11/22/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Documents Received Correspondence)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/22/2021

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 29 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/22/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/22/2021

12/06/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to Judge Motto)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/08/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/08/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/08/2021

12/06/20212 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to Judge Motto)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/06/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/06/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/06/2021

12/07/2021 12/06/20211 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court / Case Correspondence

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/07/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/07/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/07/2021

12/08/20211 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Mtn for Dismissal)

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 
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Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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Page 30 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/09/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/09/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/09/2021

12/09/2021 12/09/20211 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Case Correspondence)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/09/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/09/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/09/2021

12/10/2021 12/10/20211 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court / Case Correspondence

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/10/2021

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/10/2021

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/10/2021

01/04/20221 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/04/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/04/2022

01/04/2022 01/03/20222 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial is Continued to March 2022 Trial Term)

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 
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Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 31 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/04/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/04/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/04/2022

01/11/20221 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Returned Mail (Correspondence Mailed to Deft - "Refused")

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/28/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/28/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/28/2022

01/24/2022 01/24/20221 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Law Co Shff to Transport Deft From SCI Forest to Mercer Co Jail; See Order)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/25/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/25/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/25/2022

01/31/20221 Lawrence County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Return (Deft Transported from SCI Forest to Mercer Co by Dept Shff Manifrang and Rossi)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/31/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/31/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/31/2022

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 32 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

02/22/20221 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/23/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/23/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/23/2022

03/03/20221 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Proof of Service (Fwd To Mercer Co)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/03/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/03/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/03/2022

03/07/20223 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/07/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/07/2022

03/07/2022 03/07/20224 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial Cont to June 2022 Trial Term)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/07/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/07/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/07/2022

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 33 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

06/10/20221 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/10/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/10/2022

06/10/2022 06/10/20222 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial Cont to Sept 2022 Trial List; See Order for Details)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/10/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/10/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/10/2022

08/08/20221 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Leave to Withdraw Appearance/ Unsigned Order/ Certificate of Service

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eNotice Notified08/09/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eNotice Notified08/09/2022

08/31/20221 Farrell, Thomas N.

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE PRETRIAL MOTIONS

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eNotice Notified08/31/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eNotice Notified08/31/2022

09/08/20223 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion for Continuance

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/08/2022

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 34 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/08/2022

09/08/2022 09/06/20224 Cox, J. Craig

Order of Crt (Mtn/Cont Granted; Trial Cont to 12/5/22 at 1:30 PM Crtrm #1/December 2022 Trial Term)

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/08/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/08/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/08/2022

09/20/20221 Farrell, Thomas N.

Motion to Withdraw as Counsel

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/21/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/21/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/21/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/21/2022

09/20/2022 09/20/20222 Motto, Dominick

Order Granting Motion to Withdraw Thomas Farrell ESQ as Counsel

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/21/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/21/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/21/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/21/2022

Quinn, Justin David

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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Page 35 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served09/21/2022

09/20/2022 09/20/20223 Motto, Dominick

Order Granting Motion for Appointment of Justin Quinn ESQ as Counsel & Compensated @ $150.00/Hr

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/21/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/21/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/21/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/21/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/21/2022

09/20/2022 09/20/20224 Motto, Dominick

Order Granting Motion for Appointment of Nicole D'Jovin ESQ as "Second Chair" @ $75.00/Hr

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/21/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/21/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/21/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/21/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/21/2022

10/05/20221 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Empty Envelope From Deft

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/05/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/05/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/05/2022

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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Page 36 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/05/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/05/2022

10/07/20221 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence - FWD to Judge Motto

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/12/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/12/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/12/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/12/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/12/2022

10/07/20222 Quinn, Justin David

Motion for Rule 121 and Grazier Hrg w/ Unsigned Order

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eNotice Notified10/11/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/11/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eNotice Notified10/11/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eNotice Notified10/11/2022

10/12/20221 Quinn, Justin David

Motion for Rule 121 And Grazier Hearing

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/13/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/13/2022

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/13/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/13/2022

10/12/2022 10/12/20222 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Hrg On Matters Sched For 12/7/22 At 9:30 Am Crtrm#1)

Court Admin, New Castle

Mail Slot10/13/2022

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/13/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/13/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/13/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/13/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/13/2022

10/14/2022 10/14/20221 Motto, Dominick

Pro Se Correspondence / Order of Court

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/14/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/14/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/14/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/14/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/14/2022

10/28/2022 10/28/20222 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Status Conf Hrg Sched 11/1/22 at 2:30pm in Crtrm 1; 1/2 Hr Reserved)

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/28/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/28/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/28/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/28/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/28/2022

11/01/2022 11/01/20221 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Law Co Shff to Transport Deft from Erie Co to SCI Forest to be Temporarily Detained)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/02/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/02/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/02/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/02/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/02/2022

11/17/20221 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

The Court Determined Responsible Participant is Financially Able to Pay Fines/Costs/Restitution

11/18/20221 Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence- Motion In Letter

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/22/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/22/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/22/2022
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/22/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/22/2022

11/30/20221 Quinn, Justin David

Motion to Withdraw Motion for Rule 121 & Grazier Hearing & Request Cancellation of Hearing

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/30/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/30/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/30/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/30/2022

11/30/2022 11/29/20222 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn to Withdraw Mtn for Rule 121 & Grazier Hrg Granted; Hrg on 12/7/22 is Cancelled)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/30/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/30/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/30/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/30/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/30/2022

12/05/20221 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Proof of Service (Fwd To SCI Forest)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/13/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/13/2022

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/13/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/13/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/13/2022

12/14/20221 Quinn, Justin David

Motion for Continuance

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/14/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/14/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/14/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/14/2022

12/14/2022 12/14/20222 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted Trial Cont to March 2023 Trial Term)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/14/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/14/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/14/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/14/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/14/2022

12/20/20221 Farrell, Thomas N.

Petition Seeking Approval of Payment for Hrs Worked for Court-Appointed Representation

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/21/2022

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 41 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By
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Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/21/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/21/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/21/2022

12/20/2022 12/20/20222 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Law Co Controller to Pay Thomas Farrell ESQ $8,572.50 in Counsel Fees)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/21/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/21/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/21/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/21/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/21/2022

12/28/20221 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Case Correspondence (Re Send Previous Paperwork)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/28/2022

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/28/2022

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/28/2022

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/28/2022

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/28/2022

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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03/20/20231 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Discovery)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/20/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/20/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/20/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/20/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/20/2023

03/20/20232 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Discovery)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/20/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/20/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/20/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/20/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/20/2023

03/24/20231 Quinn, Justin David

Motion for Continuance

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/24/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/24/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/24/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/24/2023

03/24/2023 03/24/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn/Cont Granted ; Trial Cont to July 2023 Trial Term)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/24/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/24/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/24/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/24/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/24/2023

03/24/20235 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Motion for Modification)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/24/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/24/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/24/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/24/2023

Motto, Dominick

Mail Slot03/24/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/24/2023

03/27/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Pro Se Correspondence)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed03/27/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/27/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/27/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/27/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/27/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/27/2023

04/26/20232 Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Motion Pursuant to 42Pa.F.S.A5985 Testimony By Contemporaneous Method

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served04/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served04/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served04/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served04/28/2023

04/26/2023 04/26/20233 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn Set For 5/30/23 At 9:30 Am Crtrm#1)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served04/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served04/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served04/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served04/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served04/28/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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04/26/20234 Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Motion Pursuant to 42Pa.C.S.A. 5985 Testimony By Contemporaneous Method

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served04/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served04/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served04/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served04/28/2023

04/26/2023 04/26/20235 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn Set For 5/30/23 At 9:30 Am Crtrm#1)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served04/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served04/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served04/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served04/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served04/28/2023

04/26/20236 Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Commonwealth's Motion Pursuant to 42Pa.C.S.A. 5985 Testimony By Contemporaneous Method

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served04/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served04/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served04/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served04/28/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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04/26/2023 04/26/20237 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn Set For 5/30/23 At 9:30 Am Crtrm#1)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served04/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served04/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served04/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served04/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served04/28/2023

05/02/20231 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Motion To Schedule For Trial

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/03/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/03/2023

Lacich, Christopher P.

eService Served05/03/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/03/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/03/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/03/2023

05/02/2023 05/01/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Mtn Granted; Trial Sched For 6/20/23 @ 9:00am Crtrm To Be Assigned)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/03/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/03/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/03/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/03/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/03/2023

05/11/20231 Quinn, Justin David

Motion for Status Conference

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/11/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/11/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/11/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/11/2023

05/11/2023 05/09/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Status Conference Sched 05/30/23 @ 9:30 AM in Crtrm #1)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/11/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/11/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/11/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/11/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/11/2023

05/11/20233 Quinn, Justin David

Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/11/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/11/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/11/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/11/2023

05/11/2023 05/09/20234 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Hrg Sched For 5/30/23 At 9:30 Am Crtrm#1 1/2 Day RSVD)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/11/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/11/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/11/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/11/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/11/2023

05/11/20235 Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Petition for Transport Order

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/11/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/11/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/11/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/11/2023

05/11/2023 05/11/20236 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Deft to Be Transported from SCI Forest for Hrg on 5/30/23 and Returned)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/11/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/11/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/11/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/11/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/11/2023

05/24/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Motion to Preclude)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/24/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/24/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/24/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/24/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/24/2023

05/24/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Pro Se Correspondence)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/24/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/24/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/24/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/24/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/24/2023

05/30/2023 05/30/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Deft Shall Be Returned to SCI Forest Forthwith)

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/31/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/31/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/31/2023

Lawrence County Corrections

Mail Slot05/31/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/31/2023

Lawrence County Sheriff's Office

Hand Delivered05/31/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/31/2023

06/01/2023 06/01/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Cont Granted Upon Oral Motion Made by Deft 06/01/23)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served06/01/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/01/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/01/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/01/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served06/01/2023

06/01/2023 06/01/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Comm's Mtn Granted; Statments Shall Be Admissable At Trial; See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served06/02/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/02/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/02/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/02/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served06/02/2023

06/01/2023 06/01/20233 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Deft's Mtn For Recusal/Disqualification/Change of Venue Denied/Withdrawn; See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served06/02/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/02/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/02/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/02/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served06/02/2023

06/01/2023 06/01/20234 Motto, Dominick

Order of Couirt (Deft's Mtn To Compel Discovery Granted; See Order FFor Detail)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served06/02/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/02/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/02/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/02/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served06/02/2023

06/08/2023 06/08/20231 Motto, Dominick

Opinion and Order (Mtn To Dismiss Is Denied In It's Entirety)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served06/08/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/08/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/08/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/08/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served06/08/2023

06/13/20231 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Proof of Service (Mail Returned)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served06/15/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served06/15/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served06/15/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served06/15/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served06/15/2023

07/06/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motions for Expert, to Dismiss, Suppress Info & Exhibits)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/06/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/06/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/06/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/06/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/06/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

07/10/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Pro Se Correspondence)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/10/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/10/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/10/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/10/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/10/2023

07/19/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion in Limine)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/19/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/19/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/19/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/19/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/19/2023

07/28/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to Judge Motto, DA)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/28/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/28/2023

07/31/2023 07/31/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court/Pro Se Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/31/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/31/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/31/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/31/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/31/2023

07/31/20232 Lamancusa, Joshua David

Commonwealth's Witness List

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/01/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/01/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/01/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/01/2023

07/31/2023 07/31/20233 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court/Pro Se Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/02/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/02/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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Service To Service By
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Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/02/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/02/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/02/2023

08/01/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to Judge Motto)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/01/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/01/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/01/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/01/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/01/2023

08/04/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion in Limine, Affadavit)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/04/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/04/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/04/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/04/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/04/2023

08/04/2023 08/04/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Pro Se Correspondence)

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/04/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/04/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/04/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/04/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/04/2023

08/09/2023 08/09/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Status Conference Sched 08/17/23 @ 2:30 PM in Crtrm #1)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/09/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/09/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/09/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/09/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/09/2023

08/11/20231 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Motion for Transport

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/11/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/11/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/11/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/11/2023

Quinn, Justin David

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served08/11/2023

08/11/2023 08/10/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Dep Shff To Transport Deft From SCI Forest-LCJ For Hrg Held 8/17/23;Retrun After)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/11/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/11/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/11/2023

Lawrence County Corrections

Hand Delivered08/11/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/11/2023

Lawrence County Sheriff

Hand Delivered08/11/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/11/2023

08/11/20233 D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

Supplemental Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/14/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eNotice Notified08/14/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eNotice Notified08/14/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/14/2023

08/11/20234 D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

Motion for Continuance w/ Unsigned Order

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/14/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eNotice Notified08/14/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eNotice Notified08/14/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/14/2023

08/14/20231 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes Of Testimony (Omnibus Pretrial Mtn 5/30/23; Leann Chieze- Court Stenographer)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/15/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/15/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/15/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/15/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/15/2023

08/16/20231 Lawrence County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Return (08/16/23 Law Co Shff Transported Deft to LCJ)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/16/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/16/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/16/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/16/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/16/2023

08/17/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Re: Affidavit)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served08/17/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/17/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/17/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/17/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/17/2023

08/18/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court/Pro Se Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/18/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/18/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/18/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/18/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/18/2023

08/21/20231 Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Withdrawal of the Notice of Aggravating Circumstances

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/21/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/21/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/21/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/21/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

08/21/2023 08/21/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn To Suppress/Mtn To Dismiss/Mtn For Witness/Habeas Corpus DENIED; See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/21/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/21/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/21/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/21/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/21/2023

08/21/2023 08/21/20233 Motto, Dominick

Waiver of Counsel

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mail Slot08/21/2023

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/21/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/21/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/21/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/21/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/21/2023

08/21/2023 08/21/20234 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Deft Granted Right to Proceed Pro Se; Justin Quinn Esq Appointed As Standby Counsel)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mail Slot08/21/2023

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/21/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/21/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/21/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/21/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/21/2023

08/24/20232 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (08/17/23 Status Conference ; Leann Chieze Steno)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/25/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/25/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/25/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/25/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/25/2023

08/28/20232 Motto, Dominick

Verdict (First Count-First Degree Murder-Guilty; Second Count-Third Degree Murder-Guilty)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/28/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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Service To Service By
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08/28/2023 08/28/20233 Motto, Dominick

Verdict (Ciminal Homicide-Murder Of The Second Degree- Guilty)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/28/2023

08/28/2023 08/28/20234 Motto, Dominick

Verdict (Kidnapping-Guilty)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/28/2023

08/28/2023 08/28/20235 Motto, Dominick

Verdict (Kidnapping- Guilty)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served08/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/28/2023

08/28/2023 08/28/20236 Motto, Dominick

Verdict (Simple Assault-Guilty)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/28/2023

08/28/20237 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Jurors

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/28/2023

08/28/20238 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Jury Selection

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/28/2023
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Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/28/2023

08/28/2023 08/28/20239 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Sentence Hrg Sched 9/19/23 @ 9:30am Crtrm #1)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/28/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/28/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/28/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/28/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/28/2023

08/30/20231 D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

Petition for Payment of Legal Fees

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/30/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/30/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/30/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/30/2023

08/30/2023 08/30/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Controller to Pay Atty D'Jovin Amount of $2,025)
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D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/30/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/30/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/30/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/30/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/30/2023

08/31/20232 Lawrence County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Return (08/30/23 Law Co Shff Transported Deft to SCI Forest)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/01/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/01/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/01/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/01/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/01/2023

09/13/20231 Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Petition for Transportation

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/13/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/13/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/13/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/13/2023
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09/13/2023 09/13/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Shffs to Transp Deft From From SCI Forest To LCJ For Sent Hrg/Returned Upon Comp)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed09/13/2023

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/13/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/13/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/13/2023

Lawrence County Corrections

Mail Slot09/13/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/13/2023

Lawrence County Sheriff

Hand Delivered09/13/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/13/2023

09/19/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/20/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/20/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/20/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/20/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/20/2023

09/19/20232 Motto, Dominick

Plea Court

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/20/2023
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Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 67 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/20/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/20/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/20/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/20/2023

09/19/20233 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

300B Court Commitment State or County Correctional Institution

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/20/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/20/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/20/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/20/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/20/2023

09/19/20234 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Itemized Account of Fines, Costs, Fees, and Restitution

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/20/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/20/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/20/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/20/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/20/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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09/20/20231 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Penalty Assessed

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/20/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/20/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/20/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/20/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/20/2023

09/21/20231 Lawrence County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Return 9/18/23 Shffs Transp Deft From SCI Forest to LCJ)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/22/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/22/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/22/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/22/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/22/2023

09/21/20232 Lawrence County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Return 9/18/23 Shffs Transp Deft From LCJ To SCI Forest)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/22/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/22/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/22/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/22/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/22/2023

09/21/20233 Quinn, Justin David

Petition for Payment of Legal Fees

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/21/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/21/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/21/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/21/2023

09/21/2023 09/20/20234 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Controller to Pay Atty Quinn Amount of $19,560)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/21/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/21/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/21/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/21/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/21/2023

09/25/20231 Lawrence County Adult Probation Unit

Judgment Entered for Want of Fines/Costs/Restitution in Amount of $13,021.56;Refer to DSB #20914/23

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/25/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/25/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/25/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/25/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/25/2023

09/29/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd To Judge Motto/DA Office)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/29/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/29/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/29/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/29/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/29/2023

09/29/20232 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to Judge Motto, DA Lamancusa, Atty. Quinn, ADA Emily Sanchez)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/29/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/29/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/29/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/29/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/29/2023

10/12/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence
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D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/12/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/12/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/12/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/12/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/12/2023

10/12/20232 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/12/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/12/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/12/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/12/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/12/2023

10/12/20233 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (Sentence 09-19-23 Court Stenographer Leann Chieze )

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/12/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/12/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/12/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/12/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/12/2023

10/12/2023 10/10/20234 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Arguments Hrg. Sch For 12/19/23 @ 9:30 AM In Cttrm #1; Via Video Conf.)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

First Class10/16/2023

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/16/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/16/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/16/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/16/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/16/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served10/16/2023

10/12/2023 10/10/20235 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Atty. Yagercik Appointed Counsel)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

First Class10/16/2023

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/16/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/16/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/16/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/16/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/16/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served10/16/2023
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10/12/20236 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/12/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/12/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/12/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/12/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/12/2023

10/16/2023 10/16/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court/Pro Se Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/16/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/16/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/16/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/16/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/16/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served10/16/2023

10/16/20232 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/19/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/19/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David
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eService Served10/19/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/19/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/19/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served10/19/2023

10/19/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd. To Judge Motto, DA Office, Atty. Quinn)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/19/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/19/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/19/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/19/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/19/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served10/19/2023

10/19/2023 10/19/20232 Motto, Dominick

Pro Se Correspondence/Order of Court

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/19/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/19/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/19/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/19/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/19/2023
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Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served10/19/2023

10/25/20231 Yagercik, Michael Francis

Request to Extend Time to File Supplemental Post-Sentence Motions

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/25/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/25/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/25/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/25/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/25/2023

10/25/2023 10/24/20232 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Extension of Time Granted; Post-Sent Mtns Shall Be Filed No Later Than 11/30/23)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/25/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/25/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/25/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/25/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/25/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served10/25/2023

11/03/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to Judge Motto, Atty Quinn, and DA)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/03/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.
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only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 76 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served11/03/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/03/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/03/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/03/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served11/03/2023

11/03/20232 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence Returned/Refused

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/03/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/03/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/03/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/03/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/03/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served11/03/2023

11/07/2023 11/07/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court/Case Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/07/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/07/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/07/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/07/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 77 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/07/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served11/07/2023

11/14/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Def Request for Mtns fwd to Atty Lacich)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/14/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/14/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/14/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/14/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/14/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served11/14/2023

11/22/20231 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (Jury Selection  8-21-23  Court Stenographer Elizabeth Anderson)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/22/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/22/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/22/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/22/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/22/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served11/22/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 78 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

11/22/20232 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (Jury Trial - Testimony Day 1 8-22-23   Court Stenographer Elizabeth Anderson)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/27/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/27/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/27/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/27/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/27/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served11/27/2023

12/04/20233 Yagercik, Michael Francis

Second Request to Extend Time to File Supplemental Post-Sentence Motions

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/04/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/04/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/04/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/04/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/04/2023

12/04/2023 11/30/20234 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn Granted; Argument Cont 2/5/24 at 9:30am in Crtrm #1; See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/04/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/04/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 79 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served12/04/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/04/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/04/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served12/04/2023

12/07/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion for Status Conf Hng  Fwd to Court Administration)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/07/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/07/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/07/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/07/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/07/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served12/07/2023

12/07/20232 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion to be Present Fwd to Court Administation)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/07/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/07/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/07/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/07/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/07/2023

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 80 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served12/07/2023

12/14/20231 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Mtn Shall Be Filed Of Record; Pending Review Of Post Hrg Brief Due 3/5/24)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/14/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/14/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/14/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/14/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/14/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served12/14/2023

12/14/2023 12/14/20232 Motto, Dominick

Pro Se Correspondence (Atty Yagercik to Take Action Deemed Appropriate)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/14/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/14/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/14/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/14/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/14/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served12/14/2023

12/19/20231 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (Jury Trial- Testimony Day 2; 08/23/23; Elizabeth A. Anderson; Stenographer)

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 81 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/20/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/20/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/20/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/20/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/20/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served12/20/2023

12/29/20231 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion Fwd to CA, Judge Motto and Atty Yagercik)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/29/2023

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/29/2023

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/29/2023

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/29/2023

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served12/29/2023

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served12/29/2023

01/02/2024 01/02/20241 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court/Pro Se Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served01/02/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/02/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/02/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 82 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/02/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served01/02/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served01/02/2024

01/11/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion Fwd to CA, Atty Yagercik and Judge Motto)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served01/11/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/11/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/11/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/11/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served01/11/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served01/11/2024

01/11/2024 01/11/20242 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Pro Se Correspondence; Counsel to Take Action Deemed Appropriate)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served01/12/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/12/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/12/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/12/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served01/12/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 83 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served01/12/2024

01/16/20241 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (Jury Trial - Testimony Day 3, 08/24/23/; Elizabeth A. Anderson, Stenographer)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served01/16/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/16/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/16/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/16/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served01/16/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served01/16/2024

01/24/20241 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (Jury Trial - Testimony Day 4 - 08/25/23/ ; Elizabeth A. Anderson, Stenographer)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served01/24/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/24/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/24/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/24/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served01/24/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served01/24/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 84 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

01/24/20242 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (Jury Trial - Closing and Charge, 08/28/23/, Elizabeth A. Anderson, Stenographer)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served01/25/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served01/25/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served01/25/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served01/25/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served01/25/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served01/25/2024

02/06/2024 02/06/20241 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (12/14/23 Order Vacated/Intended To Relate Case Numbers 235/99 & 339/99)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served02/06/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/06/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/06/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/06/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served02/06/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served02/06/2024

02/06/20242 Yagercik, Michael Francis

Request To Exted Time To File Supplemental Post-Sentence Motions

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served02/07/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 85 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served02/07/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/07/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/07/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served02/07/2024

02/06/2024 02/05/20243 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Court Does Not Have Jurisdiction To Extend Time Beyond 2/26/24)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served02/07/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/07/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/07/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/07/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served02/07/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served02/07/2024

02/06/2024 02/06/20244 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Deft Shall Have Until 2/23/24 To File Any Post-Sentence Mtn;See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served02/07/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/07/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/07/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/07/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served02/07/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 86 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served02/07/2024

02/12/20241 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes of Testimony (Motion to Extend Time, 02/05/24/; Leann Chieze, Stenographer)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served02/12/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/12/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/12/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/12/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served02/12/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served02/12/2024

02/13/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion for Waiver Modification, Fwd to Atty)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served02/13/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/13/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/13/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/13/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served02/13/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served02/13/2024

02/15/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Copies/Motion in Letter)

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 87 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served02/15/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/15/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/15/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/15/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served02/15/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served02/15/2024

02/26/20241 Yagercik, Michael Francis

Post-Sentence Motion

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served02/26/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/26/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/26/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served02/26/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served02/26/2024

02/26/2024 02/26/20242 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Defts Post-Sentence Motion &Prior Appointment Of Cnsl Are Each Denied-See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served02/26/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served02/26/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served02/26/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 88 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served02/26/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served02/26/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served02/26/2024

03/12/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to Atty Yagercik, DA, Judge Motto)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/12/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/12/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/12/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/12/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/12/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served03/12/2024

03/12/20242 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Pro Se Correspondence; Deft Counsel Shall Take Any Action it Deems Appropriate)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/13/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/13/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/13/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/13/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/13/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served03/13/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 89 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

03/14/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to Deft Atty and DA)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed03/14/2024

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/14/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/14/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/14/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/14/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/14/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served03/14/2024

03/26/20241 Yagercik, Michael Francis

Notice of Appeal to the Superior Court

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/27/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/27/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/27/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/27/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/27/2024

03/26/20242 Yagercik, Michael Francis

Application To Lower Court For Leave To Appeal In Forma Pauperis

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/27/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/27/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 90 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/27/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/27/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/27/2024

03/27/2024 03/27/20241 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Deft Granted Leave To Appeal In Forma Pauperis)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/27/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/27/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/27/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/27/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/27/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served03/27/2024

03/27/2024 03/27/20242 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (Deft Shall File/Serve Concise Statement Of Errors Within 21 Days)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/27/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/27/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/27/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/27/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/27/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 91 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served03/27/2024

03/28/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence(Copies of All Docket Entries[Excluding Transcripts]Sent From 01/02/24-Present)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed03/28/2024

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served03/28/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served03/28/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served03/28/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served03/28/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served03/28/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served03/28/2024

04/03/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Proof of Service (Green Card Returned)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served04/04/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served04/04/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served04/04/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served04/04/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served04/04/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served04/04/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 92 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

04/04/20241 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Eastern District

Docketing Statement from Superior Court

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served04/04/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served04/04/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served04/04/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served04/04/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served04/04/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served04/04/2024

04/18/20241 Yagercik, Michael Francis

Concise Statement of Errors Complained on Appeal

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served04/19/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served04/19/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eNotice Notified04/19/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eNotice Notified04/19/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served04/19/2024

05/09/2024 05/09/20241 Motto, Dominick

Opinion and Order (Clerk Of Courts Directed To Assemble The Record & Transmit To Superior Court)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/10/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/10/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 93 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served05/10/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/10/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/10/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served05/10/2024

05/10/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Numbered Docket Sheets to Superior Court

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/10/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/10/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/10/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/10/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/10/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served05/10/2024

05/16/20241 Yagercik, Michael Francis

Petition for Counsel Fees

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/16/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/16/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/16/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/16/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/16/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 94 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

05/16/2024 05/16/20242 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Controller to Pay Amount of $4,059.75 to Atty Yagercik)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/16/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/16/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/16/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/16/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/16/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served05/16/2024

05/20/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Req 4/4/24 Docketing Statement; Sent)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served05/20/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served05/20/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served05/20/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served05/20/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served05/20/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served05/20/2024

07/11/20241 Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion for New Attorney; Fwd to DA and Atty Yagercik)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/11/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 95 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served07/11/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/11/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/11/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/11/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served07/11/2024

07/11/20242 Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to DA, Atty Yagercik, and Judge Motto)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/11/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/11/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/11/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/11/2024

Motto, Dominick

Mail Slot07/11/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/11/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served07/11/2024

07/16/2024 07/12/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (FWD To DA & Att Yagercik)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/16/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/16/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/16/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 96 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/16/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/16/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served07/16/2024

07/25/20241 Superior Court of Pennsylvania

Certificate of Remittal/Remand of Record

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/30/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/30/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/30/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/30/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/30/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served07/30/2024

07/25/20242 Superior Court of Pennsylvania

Order Of Court (Copy Of Superior Court Order-See Order For Details)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/30/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/30/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/30/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/30/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/30/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 97 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served07/30/2024

08/06/2024 08/05/20241 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Hrg Sched 8/16/24 at 9:30am in Crtrm 1)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/06/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/06/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/06/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/06/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/06/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served08/06/2024

08/06/20242 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to DA and Atty Yagercik; Sent Docket Sheet from 5/16/24-08/06/24)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/06/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/06/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/06/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/06/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/06/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served08/06/2024

08/06/20243 Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence (Mtn to Expedite Proceedings and Appear in Person- See Motion)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/06/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 98 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/06/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/06/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/06/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/06/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served08/06/2024

08/08/2024 08/08/20241 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Lawrence County Sheriff to Trans Deft from SCI Forest to the LCJ- Return Thereafter)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/08/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/08/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/08/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/08/2024

Lawrence County Sheriff's Office

Mailed08/08/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/08/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served08/08/2024

08/09/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (4/18/24 Order Req; Sent)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/09/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/09/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/09/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 99 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/09/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/09/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served08/09/2024

08/12/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion For Grazier Hearing and a Faretta Colloquy; Docket Sheet Sent)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/12/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/12/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/12/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/12/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/12/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

eService Served08/12/2024

08/16/2024 08/16/20241 Motto, Dominick

Waiver of Counsel

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/16/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/16/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/16/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/16/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/16/2024

Yagercik, Michael Francis

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 100 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served08/16/2024

08/16/2024 08/16/20242 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Appearance of Atty Yagercik as Counsel is Withdrawn)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/16/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/16/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/16/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/16/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/16/2024

08/16/2024 08/16/20243 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Appellant/Deft Shall File an Amended Statement of Matters Complaint w/in 14 Days)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/16/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/16/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/16/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/16/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/16/2024

08/16/2024 08/16/20244 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Granted Leave to Proceed on Appeal Pro Se; See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/16/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/16/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/16/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 101 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/16/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/16/2024

08/16/2024 08/16/20245 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Steno to Transcribe the Notes of Testimony Held This Date)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/16/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/16/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/16/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/16/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/16/2024

08/21/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Return of Service (Hrg Order - Refused; Resent to SCI Forest)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/21/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/21/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/21/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/21/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/21/2024

08/22/20241 Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Concise Statement of Errors Complained of an Appeal

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed08/22/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 102 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/22/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/22/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/22/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/22/2024

Motto, Dominick

Mail Slot08/22/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/22/2024

08/23/20241 Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Concise Statement of Errors Complained on Appeal

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/23/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/23/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/23/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/23/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/23/2024

08/26/20241 Court of Common Pleas - Lawrence 

County

Notes Of Testimony (Hrg On Defts Mtn To Proceed Pro Se; 8/16/24 Leann Chieze, Court Stenographer)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/27/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/27/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/27/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 103 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/27/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/27/2024

09/04/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Proof of Service (Addressed Correctly; Sent Back for Unknown Reason)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/04/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/04/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/04/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/04/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/04/2024

09/06/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to J/Motto and DA)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/06/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/06/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/06/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/06/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/06/2024

09/06/20242 Yagercik, Michael Francis

Petition for Counsel Fees

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/06/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 104 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/06/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/06/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/06/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/06/2024

09/06/2024 09/06/20243 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (LAWCO Controller to Pay Attorney Michael Yagercik ESQ Amount of $2,525.94)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/06/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/06/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/06/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/06/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/06/2024

09/10/20241 Motto, Dominick

Opinion

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/10/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/10/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/10/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/10/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/10/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 105 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

09/10/2024 09/10/20242 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court (COC To Assemble Any Portion Of Rec Not Prev Transmitted/Transmit To Superior Court)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed09/10/2024

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/10/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/10/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/10/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/10/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/10/2024

Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Western District

Mailed09/10/2024

09/10/20243 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Additional Numbered Docket Sheets

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/10/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/10/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/10/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/10/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/10/2024

09/16/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Green Card Returned From Superior Court

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/17/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 106 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served09/17/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/17/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/17/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/17/2024

09/18/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion/Application for Copy of the List of Record On Appeal)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/18/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/18/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/18/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/18/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/18/2024

09/18/20242 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion/Application for Copy of the List of Record On Appeal (Trial Copy))

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/18/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/18/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/18/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/18/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/18/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 107 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

09/19/2024 09/09/20241 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Western District

Order Of Court (Appellants Request Is Denied W/Out Prejudice;Brief Due 10/21/24-See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/23/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/23/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/23/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/23/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/23/2024

09/25/2024 09/25/20241 Motto, Dominick

Order Of Court(Crt Rec Superior Crt Grant Deft Enlargement Of Time Of At Least 60 Days-See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/26/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/26/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/26/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/26/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/26/2024

09/26/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Additional Numbered Docket Sheets

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/26/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/26/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/26/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 108 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/26/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/26/2024

10/01/2024 10/01/20241 Motto, Dominick

Supplemental Order Of Court (Response To Appellants Application For Enlaregment Of Time -See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/03/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/03/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/03/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/03/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/03/2024

10/03/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Additional Numbered Docket Sheets

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/03/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/03/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/03/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/03/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/03/2024

10/08/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Correspondence FWD to Steno)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/08/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 109 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/08/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/08/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/08/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/08/2024

10/10/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Correspondence FWD to Atty Farrell)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/10/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/10/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/10/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/10/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/10/2024

10/15/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Last Two Previous Correspondences Remailed )

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/15/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/15/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/15/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/15/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/15/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LAWRENCE COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 110 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

10/22/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Motion to Take Notice; Fwd to Judge Motto, DA, Sup Court)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/22/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/22/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/22/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/22/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/22/2024

10/22/20242 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence ("Office of the Attorney General: Facts"; Fwd to Judge Motto, DA,AG, SupCrt)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/22/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/22/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/22/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/22/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/22/2024

10/22/20243 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/22/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/22/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/22/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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Docket Number: CP-37-CR-0000730-2019

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 111 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served10/22/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/22/2024

10/24/20241 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Steno to Transmit Deft Copy of Prelim 08/29/19; Trans Deft Trans 09/19/24- See Ord)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/24/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/24/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/24/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/24/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/24/2024

10/24/20242 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Additional Numbered Docket Sheets

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/24/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/24/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/24/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/24/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/24/2024

10/28/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Deft Requests Add'l Copy of 10/1 Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/28/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/28/2024

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 112 of 124
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/28/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/28/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/28/2024

10/28/20242 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Deft Requests Add'l Copy of 10/1 Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/28/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/28/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/28/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/28/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/28/2024

11/04/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to Atty Yagercik by Mail)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/12/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/12/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/12/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/12/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/12/2024

11/06/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Acknowledgement)

Printed:  04/01/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/12/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/12/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/12/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/12/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/12/2024

11/20/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence / Forward Request / Copies

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/20/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/20/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/20/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/20/2024

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/20/2024

12/02/20241 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Deft Req Copies of 2/26/24 Order and 9/10/24 Opinion)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served12/02/2024

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served12/02/2024

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served12/02/2024

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served12/02/2024

Quinn, Justin David
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served12/02/2024

07/21/20251 Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Pro Se Motion for Post-Conviction Collateral Relief And/Or Alternatively Petition For Writ of Habeas

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed07/21/2025

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served07/21/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served07/21/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served07/21/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served07/21/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served07/21/2025

08/04/20251 Klabon-Esoldo, Jodi

Pro Se Correspondence (Courtesy Copy of PCRA Letter)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed08/04/2025

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/04/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/04/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/04/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/04/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/04/2025

08/11/20251 Superior Court of Pennsylvania

Memorandum By Kunselman J. (Judgment of Sentence Affirmed)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/19/2025

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/19/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/19/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/19/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served08/19/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/19/2025

08/11/20252 Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Western District

Certificate of Remittal/Remand of Record

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/19/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/19/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/19/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/19/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served08/19/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/19/2025

Superior Court of Pennsylvania - 

Western District

Mailed08/19/2025

08/14/2025 08/12/20251 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (The Request to Proceed as a Poor Person W/Out Payment of Costs is Granted)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed08/18/2025

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/18/2025

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/18/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/18/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/18/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served08/18/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/18/2025

08/14/2025 08/12/20252 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Atty McCurdy Appointed as Counsel)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/18/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/18/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/18/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/18/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served08/18/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/18/2025

08/14/2025 08/12/20253 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Status Conf Sched for 11/6/25 @ 1:30pm in Crtrm #1; See Order)

Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Mailed08/18/2025

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served08/18/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served08/18/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served08/18/2025

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served08/18/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served08/18/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served08/18/2025

09/26/20251 Burley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Pro Se Correspondence (Fwd to DA and Judge Motto)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/26/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/26/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/26/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/26/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served09/26/2025

Motto, Dominick

Mail Slot09/26/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/26/2025

09/29/20251 Motto, Dominick

Order of Court (Pro Se Correspondence FWD to Atty McCurdy)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served09/29/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served09/29/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served09/29/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served09/29/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served09/29/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served09/29/2025

10/07/20252 Mccurdy, Dennis W.

Motion To Stay PCRA Pending Federal Court Appeal

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/07/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/07/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/07/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/07/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/07/2025

10/07/2025 10/06/20253 Cox, J. Craig

Order Of Court (PCRA Stayed W/Out Prejudice;Meritorious Issues To be Considered @ Appropriate Time)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/07/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/07/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/07/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/07/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served10/07/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/07/2025

10/07/2025 10/06/20254 Cox, J. Craig

Order Of Court (Hrg Sched 11/6/25 @ 1:30pm Hereby Discontinued W/out Prejudice-See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/07/2025

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/07/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/07/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/07/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served10/07/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/07/2025

10/08/2025 10/08/20251 Cox, J. Craig

Order Of Court (Court Amends Prior Order To Reflect Date/Year 10/6/25 & Not 2021-See Order)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/08/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/08/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/08/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/08/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served10/08/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/08/2025

10/29/20251 Mccurdy, Dennis W.

Petition for Compensation

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/29/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/29/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/29/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served10/29/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/29/2025

10/29/2025 10/28/20252 Cox, J. Craig

Order of Court (Controller Shall Make Payment to Atty McCurdy in Amount of $500.00)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/29/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/29/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/29/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/29/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served10/29/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/29/2025

10/29/20253 Mccurdy, Dennis W.

Petition for Compensation

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/29/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/29/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/29/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/29/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/29/2025

10/29/2025 10/28/20254 Cox, J. Craig

Order of Court (Controllers Shall Make Payment to Atty McCurdy in Amount of $200.00)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served10/29/2025

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served10/29/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served10/29/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served10/29/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served10/29/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served10/29/2025

11/14/20251 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Petition for Compensation

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/14/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/14/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/14/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

eService Served11/14/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served11/14/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/14/2025

11/14/2025 11/13/20252 Cox, J. Craig

Order of Court(Law Co Controller to Pay Atty McCurdy In The Sum of $162.50)

D'Jovin Button, Nicole Amerika

eService Served11/14/2025

Farrell, Thomas N.

eService Served11/14/2025

Lamancusa, Joshua David

eService Served11/14/2025

Lawrence County District Attorney's 

Office

Printed:  04/01/2026    
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served11/14/2025

McCurdy, Dennis William

eService Served11/14/2025

Quinn, Justin David

eService Served11/14/2025

PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

Payment Plan No Payment Plan Freq. Overdue AmtNext Due Date Active

Responsible Participant Next Due AmtSuspended

37-2019-P000000274 Monthly $1,829.2303/31/2021 Yes

$29.23No

Receipt Date Payor Name Participant Role AmountPayment Plan History:

$30.00Payment05/02/2019

$64.52Payment Department of Corrections Payor06/27/2024

$4.73Payment Department of Corrections Payor07/26/2024

$4.09Payment Department of Corrections Payor08/28/2024

$14.73Payment Department of Corrections Payor09/24/2024

$24.30Payment Department of Corrections Payor10/23/2024

$4.30Payment Department of Corrections Payor11/26/2024

$4.52Payment Department of Corrections Payor01/09/2025

$1.29Payment Department of Corrections Payor02/05/2025

$23.81Payment Department of Corrections Payor03/27/2025

$1.08Payment Department of Corrections Payor05/02/2025

$15.77Payment Department of Corrections Payor06/02/2025

$15.98Payment Department of Corrections Payor06/26/2025

$18.53Payment Department of Corrections Payor07/31/2025

$18.15Payment Department of Corrections Payor08/29/2025

$7.94Payment Department of Corrections Payor09/24/2025

$7.92Payment Department of Corrections Payor10/30/2025

$32.56Payment Pa Dept Of Corrections Payor12/04/2025

$17.51Payment Department of Corrections Payor12/23/2025

$9.14Payment Department of Corrections Payor01/29/2026

$9.90Payment Department of Corrections Payor02/24/2026
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v.

Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION
02/24/2026 Total of Last Payment:  -$9.90  Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentBurley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$122.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $122.49 Sheriff Costs (Lawrence)

$136.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $136.07 Sheriff Costs (Lawrence)

$218.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218.50 Clerk M (Lawrence)

$136.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $136.07 Sheriff Costs (Lawrence)

$6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 ATJ

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Automation Fee (Lawrence)

$200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 Booking Center Fee (Lawrence)

$2.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50 CJES

$164.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $164.00 Clerk M (Lawrence)

$21.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.60 Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 Costs of Prosecution - CJEA

$31.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.50 County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)

$10,726.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,726.00 Crime Lab User Fee - State Police

$35.00 ($35.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 

1984)

$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 DNA Detection Fund (Act 185-2004)

$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 

44 of 1988)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Firearm Education and Training Fund

$21.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.25 JCPS

$8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00 Judicial Computer Project

$2.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50 OAG - JCP

$14.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.40 State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$25.00 ($5.77) $0.00 $0.00 $19.23 Victim Witness Service (Act 111 of 1998)

$136.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $136.07 Sheriff Costs (Lawrence)

$136.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $136.07 Sheriff Costs (Lawrence)

$42.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.50 Judgment Satisfaction Fee (Lawrence)

$12,505.52 $12,464.75 $0.00 $0.00 ($40.77)Costs/Fees Totals:

Restitution

$341.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $341.04 Affected Government Agency Restitution

$175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 Business Entity Restitution

$516.04 $516.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Restitution Totals:
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Keith Lamont Burley Jr.

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentBurley, Keith Lamont Jr.

Defendant

Grand Totals: $13,021.56 $12,980.79 $0.00 $0.00 ($40.77)

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated
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